BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA: 

SECTION 1.  The following tract of land is hereby rezoned and reclassified and 

changed from TA-Transitional Agricultural Zone to R1-Suburban Residential Zone: 

The southerly One Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen (1318.0) feet of the 
westerly Three Hundred Six (306.0) feet of the easterly Three Hundred 
Forty Six (346.0) feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter 
(SE1/4, SW1/4) of Section Eleven (11), Township Eleven (11) North, 

ORDINANCE NO. 8820  (Cont.) 

- 2 - 

Range Ten (10) West of the 6th P.M. in the City of Grand Island, Hall 
County, Nebraska, containing approximately 9.2 acres more or less.